2023-08-10 15:00 EDT CARLOS REREZ RAGE 1/S Floren Department of Stat Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

> Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

> > (((H23000271198 3)))



H230002711983ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:		
	Division of C	Corporations
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6380
From:		
	Account Name	: CARLOS PEREZ SERVICE
	Account Numbe	er : 120050000172
	Phone	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Fax Number	: (305)541-6940
	the email addre wal report mail wil Address:	ess for this business entity to be used for futu lings. Enter only one email address please.**
	iour report mari	ess for this business entity to be used for futu lings. Enter only one email address please.**
Ema	il Address:	<pre>ings. Enter only one email address please.**</pre>
Ema	il Address:	<pre>ings. Enter only one email address please.**</pre>
Ema	COR AMND/R	RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN
Ema	COR AMND/R	RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN
Ema	COR AMND/R BRAIS /	RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN AND A MAINTENANCE CORP
Ema	COR AMND/R BRAIS	RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN AND A MAINTENANCE CORP

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu



ļ

1

(((H2300027198 3)))

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF CORPORATION OF

BRAIS AND A MAINTENANCE CORP (P20000049852)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

FIRST: Amendment adopted:

ARTICLE II

The principal place of business of address:

DELETE:	11800 SW 18 ¹¹¹ ST 305	
	MIAMI, FL 33175	· ·
ADD:	11590 BLUE WARBLER DR FT MAYER, FL-33908 US	10
The mailing address of thi	s corporation is:	
DELETE:	118 SW 18 TH ST 305	: t- B
	MIAMI, FL 33175	
ADD:	11590 BLUE WARBLER DR FT MAYER, FL-33908 US	
The name and Florida street	ARTICLE V address of the registered agent is:	
DELETE:	MANLY LEON 11800 SW 18 th ST 305 MIAMI, FL 33175	
ADD:	MANLY LEON 11590 BLUE WARBLER DR FT MAYER, FL 33908	

í

:

د-

:

.. .-CD

(((H23000271198 3))) ARTICLE VII The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

DELETE: MANLY LEON 11800 SW 18TH ST 305 MIAMI, FL 33175 ADD: MANLY LEON

MANLY LEON 11590 BLUE WARBLER DR FT MAYER, FL 33908

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued share, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as following:

The date of each amendment's adoption 08 day of August, 2023

THIRD: Adoption of Amendment:

	The amendment(s) was / were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for he amendment(s) was / were sufficient for approval.
	The amendment(s) was / were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately for each voting groups entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s).
	The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was / were sufficient for approval by
X	The amendment(s) was / were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	The amendment(s) was / were adopted by the incorporator without shareholder action and shareholder action not required.

Signed this 08 days of August, 2023 by director(s)

Title: PRESIDENT

TANLY LEON